
 

 

 

 

 

Action for Welfare and Development of Rural Environment Organization 

(AWDREO) 

 

 

RFQ No: AWDREO-001-2024 

  Request for Quotations (RFQ)  

 

 

(Bee, Beehives and Beekeeping Kits)  

 

Project: Beekeeping project in Yakawlang#-01 District of Bamyan Province  

 

 

           

Issue on: 20 January 2024  

Closing on: 27 January 2024 



Background  

Action for welfare and Development of Rural Environment Organization (AWDREO) is a non-governmental, Non-profit and non- political Organization 
engaged in Multi Sector programs in the realms of Education, Livelihood, Community Development, Capacity building, Human Resource Management, 
Emergency Response health and WASH. 

AWDREO established in 2015, aims to be a catalyst for promoting peace, stability and development, alongside the government of Afghanistan, by 
targeting the marginalized. Women, girl’s youth and children, the illiterate and the poor people in Rural Communities. AWDREO as its continuing of 
services and activities has the plan to implement the beekeeping project which may cover 50 Boon-less Family in Yakawlang# 01 District of Bamyan 
Province.  

Dear sir /madam AWDREO office in Kabul is requesting for quotations for Beekeeping as the Described in the below table:  

Item Item  Description  Unit Qty 
Currency AFN 

Unit Price 
(AFN) 

Total Price 
(AFN) 

1 
 

B
e

e 
w

it
h

 B
e

eh
iv

e
 

 The Queen-Bee inside the Beehive must be Young (at least one year) and its belly shouldn’t be Black; 

 ملکه در داخل صندوق جوان بوده )حداقل یک سال( و شکم آن سیاه نباشند؛ 
 Should be from the Generation of Italian-Apis-Melifera-Ligustica; 

 از نسل ایتالیوی باشند؛ 
 The amount of Drone-Bee Should Be Medium Size; 

 ،تعداد نرهای زنبور عسل متوسط باشند 
 The amount of Worker-Bee should Be a lot; 

 تعداد کارگر زنبور عسل زیاد باشند؛ 
 The Queen-Bee be in Laying Egg; 

 ملکه زنبور عسل در حال تخم گذاری باشند؛ 
 The Bee Colony must have Young Larva; 

 فامیل زنبور عسل لاروای جوان داشته باشند و لاروای سربسته چوچه داشته باشند؛ 
 The Queen-Bee shouldn’t be Without-Sperm, Lame, Blind; 

 م، لنگ و کور نباشند؛  ملکه زنبور عسل؛ بدون اسپر
 The Bee Colony Family Should be quiet and have Acclimations; 

 فامیل زنبور عسل آرام و با محیط توافق داشته باشند؛ 
 Each Beehives must include 10 Frames with Queen-Bee; 

  چوکات با ملکه باشند؛ 10هر صندوق زنبور عسل باید داری 
 The Bee Frame Box shouldn’t be black and Hole; 

 ،چوکات های صندوق نباید سیاه و سوراخ باشند 
 The Beehives should be in White Color; 

 صندوق های زنبور عسل باید به رنگ سفید باشند؛ 
 The Beehives do not Suffer from Gynecological Diseases;  

 صندوق های زنبور عسل آلوده به امراض زنبور نباشند؛ 

Beehive 
 

(Each 
Beehive 

must 
include 
around 
40,000 - 
45,000 
Bee ) 

100 

  



2 

B
ee

ke
ep

in
g 

K
it

s
 

Empty Beehives (صندوق زنبور عسل خالی از چوب روسی) Pcs 100 
  

3 Honey Comb /Uncapping Fork (پنجه/ )شانه  Pcs 50 
  

4 Fumigation Pump/Smoker )دود پمپ( Pcs 50 
  

5 Honey Extraction Machine   ) ن عسل کشی )ماشی   Pcs 10 
  

6 Cap )کلاه لبه دار(    Pcs 50 
  

7 Bee Wax Shaver device ( تراش موم ) Pcs 50 
  

8 Bee-Brush )بورس( Pcs 50 
  

9 Bee-Gloves )دست کش(    Pairs 50 
  

10 Wax )موم(  Kg 100 
  

11 Medicine and insecticide/Antibiotic & Formic Acid ه کش (آنتی بیوتیک و فارمیک اسید / )دوا و حشی  Pack 50 
  

12 Honey Bee Bottle, Sized 1 Kg ی( با ظرفیت یک کیلوگرام )بوتل برای عسل گپ   Pcs 500 
  

13 Honey Bee Bottle, Sized 0.5 Kg )ی  Pcs 500 )بوتل با ظرفیت نیم کیلوگرام برای عسل گپ 
  

14 Sugar for Beneficiaries بوره برای مستفیدین( )   Kg 200 
  

15 Bee suit/Safety Clothes   ) )لباس ایمتن  No 54 
  

Sub Total  

Transportation/Delivery  

Grand Total  



Activities/ Tasks  

AWDREO values quality based on found availability beside the lowest cost.  

Logistic supply companies and beekeeping farms should provide quotations for the supply of items listed 

above. 

General Information for bidders: 

1. The supplier should have a valid business license 

2. The most successful bidders based on the lowest price will be asked to provide samples of the 

item before signing of purchase order (PO) 

3. The supplier should have good experience in providing the beekeeping material and equipment.  

4. The supplier should put the name of the manufacturer name against the item 

5. The Supplier Must Have Bank Acc# and need to attach with all Documents for Submission. 

6. The Listed Items need to be Transported to Yakawlang#01 District on the Project Site by 

Supplier; 

7. Supplier must offer at least two months’ free services after-Sales regards to Beekeeping for 

Beneficiary.  

Payment terms:  

Payment method: The supplier will be paid through an Account payee check after satisfactory delivery 

of products specified above and technical confirmation by the related department. (no advance 

payment to the vendors) 

Mode of Shipment: Door to Door AWDREO will not be responsible for any custom clearance either 

outside or inside the country). 

Prices and Terms of Contract: 

Vendors (locally registered) must quote price in USD or Equivalent to AFN  

1- Vender shall deduct the applicable tax (currently 2%) on any contract as required by Afghan Law 

and will make the direct deposit to the Da Afghanistan Bank. If a supplier cannot provide the 

registration certificate, or particulars of registered certificate provided do not match with other 

business records, tax @7% will be deducted from the total amount of contract, and deposited 

with Da Afghanistan bank. 

2- Copy of business license along with TIN number or registration certificate from Authorized 

governmental agencies are needs to be submitted along with the quotation. 

3-  quotation will be accepted and payment will be proceeding as per your legal business title/ the 

Authorized person of the company.   

4- Supply companies will pay a crossed cheque in favor of a valid bank account of the 

organization/individual with whom the contract is executed. Any other bank account is not 

acceptable. 

5- Penalty applies to the selected company in case of late providing the items  

6- Your quotation should be signed and stamped. 

7- Supply companies will disburse payment(s) of the allocated budget based on the timeline in the 

contract. No Advance Payment will be made. 



8- If the procurement team finds fake documents or other doubts, the contract will be canceled 

immediately.   

Submission of Your Quotation: 

Quotation shall be submitted by courier (hand delivery) on 27 January 2024 at 4:00 PM late 

quotation will not be accepted. 

 

Quotation must be submitted based on the requirements specified. Vendors must provide all 

requisite information under this RFQ and clearly and concisely respond to all points set out in 

this RFQ. Any proposal, that does not fully and comprehensively address this RFQ, may be 

rejected. However, unnecessary elaboration as well as brochures or other presentations to 

accompany the quote and beyond the requirements is not encouraged. 

 

It is mandatory to submit quotes by courier (hand delivery) in a sealed envelope which should 

be stamped and signed by the company authorized person and name mentioned below in block 

letters listing the RFQ number and name quotation submitted by courier must be in a sealed 

envelope shall be addressed to: 

AWDREO Kabul main office house # 29.Street #6 Karteh Seh, Kabul, Afghanistan. 

 

Office contact #: 0766241430  

The document should be submitted along with the quotation 

 Signed/stamped RFQ 

  Valid business license  

 Company Profile 

 

Contacts: All inquiries regarding this RFQ may be directed to AWDREO Procurement Department at 

Kabul Main Office House# 29, Street#6, Karte-Seh, Kabul, Afghanistan.  

 

Please Mark: a) I/We certify that I/We have provided a quote and am/are agreed with your payment 

terms and conditions.      

Signature and or stamp:    

……………………………………………………………………………………… …………………………………………………   

Name:                       ________________________________________   

Company Name:    ________________________________________ 

 E-mail address:      ________________________________________  

 Mobile Phone:        ________________________________________ 

 Address:                ________________________________________ 


